

This is **EXHIBIT K**, consisting of [ 2 ] pages, referred to in and part of the **Agreement between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services – Task Order Edition** dated November 8, 2023.

## Amendment To Task Order No. 1 to Task Order 2204-01360-2

---

### 1. Background Data:

- a. Effective Date of Task Order: ~~April~~May 16, 2024
- b. Owner: City of Dickinson
- c. Engineer: KLJ Engineering
- d. Specific Project: Dickinson Grant Writing Services

### 2. Description of Modifications

- a. Engineer shall perform the following Additional Services:

City of Dickinson Environmental and Climate Justice Community Change Grant Application

Grant Development:

- Provide grant preparation inclusive of all required project materials.
- Integrate comments and guidance provided by City of Dickinson staff to improve and strengthen the overall project application and competitiveness and to meet established grant/merit criteria.
- Compile of all required submission materials as well as narrative drafting, revision, and finalizing.
- Coordination through City staff for securing relevant project information and other supporting materials and documentation, such as site plans and preliminary engineering documents.

Project Support and Coordination:

- Organize calls/meetings between City staff and project partners (as needed).
- Coordinate with City staff regarding the supporting project budget and plan for technical data which will be included to meet requirements of the Community Change grant program criteria.
- Work with the City staff to prepare materials to be submitted in Grants.gov.
- Ensure all applicable supporting materials are completed and available for attachment and review prior to submission.

**Deliverables:** KLJ will prepare the Community Change grant application, including all supporting documentation. KLJ will provide upload and submission instructions for the Grants.gov website. The application and supporting documents will be delivered before the Community Change grant application due date of Thursday, November 21, 2024

- b. The Scope of Services currently authorized to be performed by Engineer in accordance with the Task Order and previous amendments, if any, is modified as follows: To

include Task 6 (\$29,982) to cover EPA Community Change Grant; reduce fee for Task 1 (\$28,500) and reduce Task 2 (\$12,896).

- d. **For the Additional Services or the modifications to services set forth above, Owner shall pay Engineer the following additional or modified compensation: New Contract value increases from \$78,150 to \$96,438.**

**3. Task Order Summary (Reference only)**

- a. Original Task Order amount: \$ 78,150
- b. Net change for prior amendments: \$ 0
- c. This amendment amount: \$ 18,826
- d. Adjusted Task Order amount: \$ 96,436

<b>Dickinson Grant Support</b>	
Task 1 - Patterson Lake Improvements - Project #202200	\$28,500
Task 2 - Public Training Safety Facility - Project # 202408	\$12,896
Task 3 - Baler/Recycling Center Building Expansion - Project #202216	\$5,610
Task 4 - Support NDDOT Urban and Regional Project Solicitation/Flex Fund	\$8,848
Task 5 - Misc. Support Services	\$10,600
Task 6 - EPA Community Change Grant - Project #202216	\$29,982
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$96,436</b>

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Task Order as set forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement and Task Order not modified by this, or previous Amendments remain in effect. The Effective Date of this Amendment is April 16, 2024.

OWNER:

ENGINEER:

By: \_\_\_\_\_

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name/ Title: Scott Decker, President of City Commission

Title: Mark Anderson, SVP Public Works / Transportation

Date: \_\_\_\_\_  
Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_  
Signed: \_\_\_\_\_